PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fushionone, Inc.	01/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synchronoss Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 Route 202 South, Suite 600	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7818013
Patent Number:	7643824
Patent Number:	7634509
Patent Number:	7587446
Patent Number:	7505762
Patent Number:	7499888
Patent Number:	7415486
Patent Number:	7293074
Patent Number:	7035878
Patent Number:	7007041
Patent Number:	7003668
Patent Number:	6944651
Patent Number:	6934767
Patent Number:	6925476
Patent Number:	6892225
	PATENT

Patent Number:	6842695
Patent Number:	6757696
Patent Number:	6738789
Patent Number:	6694336
Patent Number:	6671757
Patent Number:	6360252
Application Number:	12917342
Application Number:	12856327
Application Number:	12615644
Application Number:	12563961
Application Number:	12319162
Application Number:	12319087
Application Number:	12286040
Application Number:	12228978
Application Number:	12037609
Application Number:	11906586
Application Number:	11437793
Application Number:	11437554
Application Number:	11128121
Application Number:	10895617
Application Number:	09822810
Application Number:	09753537
Application Number:	09618956
Application Number:	09618954
Application Number:	09491675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3128768000 Phone:

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Joel N. Bock Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 061080 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80000596-0001
	PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock
Total Attachments: 3 source=0001_USPatentAssignment#page1 source=0001_USPatentAssignment#page2 source=0001_USPatentAssignment#page3	tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUSIONONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 750 Route 202 South, Suite 600, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. patents and patent applications ("U.S. Patents") listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 750 Route 202 South, Suite 600, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed on Exhibit A, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed on Exhibit A, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, reissues, and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for these invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused to be executed this instrument, effective as of the 19th day of July, 2010.

FUSIONONE, INC.

SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ronald Prague,

Vice President

Stephen Waldis,

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF SOMESSES)

On January 3, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared, Ronald Prague, proved to me, through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed in the preceding or attached document in my presence, and such person acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purposes.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DANA M. HUPPERT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/9/2013

Signature of Notary

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

Patent or Application Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title
7,818,013	10/19/2010	REVERSE PROXY MECHANISM
7,643,824	1/5/2010	WIRELESS TELEPHONE DATA BACKUP SYSTEM
7,634,509	12/15/2009	PERSONAL INFORMATION SPACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
7,587,446	9/8/2009	ACQUISITION AND SYNCHRONIZATION OF DIGITAL MEDIA TO A PERSONAL INFORMATION SPACE
7,505,762	3/17/2009	WIRELESS TELEPHONE DATA BACKUP SYSTEM
7,499,888 *	3/3/2009	TRANSACTION AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
7,415,486	8/19/2008	A SYSTEM USING CHANGE LOG STORED AT A SERVER TO IDENTIFY CHANGES TO USER'S APPLICATION DATA FOR SYNCHRONIZING DATA BETWEEN SYSTEMS
7,293,074	11/6/2007	PERFORMING SERVER ACTIONS USING TEMPLATE WITH FIELD THAT CAN BE COMPLETED WITHOUT OBTAINING INFORMATION FROM A USER
7,035,878	4/25/2006	BASE ROLLING ENGINE FOR DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM
7,007,041	2/28/2006	SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM APPLICATION OBJECT INTERFACE
7,003,668	2/21/2006	SECURE AUTHENTICATION OF USERS VIA INTERMEDIATE PARTIES
6,944,651	9/13/2005	SINGLE CLICK DATA SYNCHRONIZATION OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE DATA
6,934,767	8/23/2005	AUTOMATICALLY EXPANDING ABBREVIATED CHARACTER SUBSTRINGS
6,925,476	8/2/2005	UPDATING APPLICATION DATA INCLUDING ADDING FIRST CHANGE LOG TO AGGREGATE CHANGE LOG COMPRISING SUMMARY OF CHANGES
6,892,225	5/10/2005	AGENT SYSTEM FOR A SECURE REMOTE ACCESS SYSTEM
6,842,695	1/11/2005	MAPPING AND ADDRESSING SYSTEM FOR A SECURE REMOTE ACCESS SYSTEM
6,757,696	6/29/2004	MANAGEMENT SERVER FOR SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM
6,738,789	5/18/2004	DATA PACKAGE INCLUDING SYNCHRONIZATION DATA
6,694,336	2/17/2004	DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM
6,671,757	12/30/2003	DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM

Patent or Application Number	Issue or Filing Date	Title ,
6,360,252	3/19/2002	MANAGING THE TRANSFER OF E-MAIL ATTACHMENTS TO RENDERING DEVICES OTHER THAN AN ORIGINAL E-MAIL RECIPIENT
12/917,342	11/01/2010	SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF FIELD MAPPING
12/856,327	8/13/2010	SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF UPDATING A PERSONAL PROFILE
12/615,644	11/10/2009	EVENT DEPENDENT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
12/563,961	9/21/2009	CONTENT SEARCH AND ORGANIZATION SYSTEM FOR MOBILE CONTENT
12/319,162	12/31/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SOCIAL CONTEXT TO DIGITAL ACTIVITY
12/319,087	12/30/2008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PURCHASING MEDIA DURING REPLAY
12/286,040	9/26/2008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROMOTING AND TRANSFERRING LICENSED CONTENT AND APPLICATIONS
12/228,978	8/18/2008	DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM
12/037,609	2/26/2008	DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM
11/906,586	10/2/2007	MONETIZATION OF AN ADVANCED CONTACT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
11/437,793	5/19/2006	REMOTE CELL PHONE AUTO DESTRUCT
11/437,554	5/19/2006	MOBILE DEVICE ADDRESS BOOK BUILDER
11/128,121	5/12/2005	ADVANCED CONTACT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
10/895,617	7/21/2004	DEVICE MESSAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
09/822,810	3/23/2010	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OPERATIONAL SUPPORT OF REMOTE NETWORK SYSTEMS
09/753,537	1/02/2001	BINARY DATA SYNCHRONIZATION ENGINE
09/618,956	7/19/2000	REMOTE ACCESS COMMUNICATION ARCHITECTURE APPARATUS AND METHOD
09/618,954	7/19/2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A SECURE REMOTE ACCESS SYSTEM
09/491,675	1/26/2000	DATA TRANSFER AND SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM

RECORDED: 01/03/2011